
2025 Blowin' Wide Open
Final Results Sorted By Tourney Score

Tourney Net Scores Gross Scores
Player Score round 1 round 2 round 3 total round 1 round 2 round 3 total

1. Peer, Jim -3 75 69 66 210 87 82 79 248
St. Jacques, Kim -3 70 71 72 213 96 99 98 293
Rockell, Jill -3 72 67 74 213 99 96 100 295

4. Reichlmayr, Kevin +4 73 74 70 217 80 82 78 240
Termotto, Jim +4 72 74 71 217 91 95 92 278
Perna, Anthony +4 73 72 72 217 95 95 96 286
West, Keith +4 76 67 74 217 92 84 92 268

8. Pantaleo, Ange +6 75 75 69 219 93 94 88 275
Hatfield, Jamie +6 68 78 73 219 87 98 94 279
Laubenthal, Dean +6 65 77 77 219 87 101 101 289

11. Laughrey, Kris +7 67 73 80 220 82 89 96 267
12. Burns, Don +8 76 71 74 221 83 78 81 242
13. Risewick, Dan +9 78 75 69 222 96 94 88 278

Kull, Steve +9 77 72 73 222 80 75 76 231
15. Marsh, Jeff +10 72 74 77 223 83 85 88 256
16. Storm, Andy +11 77 77 70 224 87 88 81 256

Cripps, Eric +11 73 75 76 224 99 102 104 305
Pfister, Don +11 76 75 73 224 88 88 86 262
Redmond, Pat +11 79 69 76 224 95 86 93 274

20. Armstrong, Rich +12 76 75 74 225 91 91 90 272
21. Pankow, Eric +13 78 79 69 226 89 91 81 261

Dobinski, Ken +13 75 74 77 226 88 88 91 267
23. Kauffman, Greg +14 75 77 75 227 90 93 92 275

Leask, Dan +14 74 77 76 227 84 87 86 257
Hibit, Todd +14 69 76 82 227 93 101 108 302

26. Argentieri, Sandy +15 78 73 80 231 100 97 102 299
LoVullo, Marcia +15 76 82 73 231 102 110 99 311
Kimmins, Chris +15 71 79 78 228 84 92 92 268
Antinoro, Tom +15 78 71 79 228 91 85 93 269

30. Daniel, Jan +16 74 83 75 232 103 115 104 322
Byrne, John +16 77 78 76 231 90 92 91 273
Bartula, Peter +16 75 79 75 229 92 98 94 284
Klos, Brian +16 82 72 75 229 100 92 95 287
Palermo, Rick +16 74 79 76 229 88 94 91 273

35. Byrnes, Joe +17 78 78 76 232 88 88 88 264
Sage, Matt +17 76 81 73 230 85 91 83 259
Sahrle, Quentin +17 81 75 74 230 91 86 85 262
Kessler, Mark +17 71 81 78 230 94 106 103 303

39. Williams, Mark H. +18 71 85 77 233 87 102 96 285
Oddo, Nick +18 74 85 72 231 88 100 87 275
Horsington, Paul +18 78 78 75 231 90 91 88 269
Ferguson, Jason +18 75 80 76 231 82 87 83 252

43. Rocco, Gary +19 75 84 75 234 87 96 89 272
Siler, Mark +19 76 79 77 232 89 93 91 273
Mikula, Steve +19 72 82 78 232 85 96 92 273
Symonds, Casey +19 82 70 80 232 84 72 82 238
DiMarco, Danny +19 76 72 84 232 83 79 91 253

48. Rockell, Tim +20 79 80 74 233 97 99 94 290
Hibit, Jack +20 77 78 78 233 95 97 98 290

50. Murtha, Brian +21 70 89 75 234 82 101 88 271
Pfister, Patty +21 84 76 77 237 103 96 95 294

52. Storm, Joe +22 80 79 76 235 89 89 86 264
53. Smith, Dave +24 76 84 77 237 101 111 104 316

Knapp, Matt +24 75 84 78 237 81 90 84 255
55. Viola, Tom +25 83 80 75 238 100 98 93 291

SanSoucie, Emmett +25 83 73 82 238 104 95 104 303
Lord, George +25 82 74 84 240 98 91 102 291
Willman, Tim +25 77 74 87 238 86 84 97 267

59. Bobby, Larry +27 81 81 78 240 95 96 94 285
Bott, Todd +27 79 74 87 240 91 87 100 278

61. Cripps, Phil +29 82 75 85 242 100 94 104 298
Gentile, Mike +29 81 84 77 242 94 98 91 283
Connors, John +29 86 78 78 242 107 100 101 308

64. Ashley, Jim +31 84 79 83 246 82 78 82 242
Schubach, Sam +31 79 83 82 244 86 90 89 265

66. Scalia, Phil +33 75 84 87 246 93 103 107 303
67. Malo, Dave +34 82 89 78 249 90 98 88 276
68. Daniel, Bob +40 75 90 90 255 85 100 101 286
69. DiMarco, Mike +41 71 89 94 254 99 118 124 341

Tourney Net Scores Gross Scores
Others Score round 1 round 2 round 3 total round 1 round 2 round 3 total
Rupprecht, Eric +8 76 73 DNF 90 87 DNF
Dingman, Ken +15 75 81 90 97
Rusinko, Ed +15 75 81 100 108
Reichlmayr, Tom +10 72 80 93 101
Davidson, Paul +8 78 94
Woolston, Dave +13 83 102
Edic, Rich +4 75 85
Cole, Aaron 77 100
Bishop, Glenn DNF WD WD DNF WD WD



2025 Blowin' Wide Open

Round 1
Closest To The Pin: Viola, Tom and Argentieri, Sandy
Long Drive: Leask, Dan and St. Jacques, Kim
Low Net: -6 Laubenthal, Dean

Pressure Ball: 1. Ferguson, Jason,Sage, Matt,Leask, Dan,Laughrey, Kris Even
2. Marsh, Jeff,Bott, Todd,Pantaleo, Ange,SanSoucie, Emmett +1
3. Murtha, Brian,Rockell, Tim,Hatfield, Jamie,Rockell, Jill +2

Knapp, Matt,Burns, Don,West, Keith,Termotto, Jim +2
5. Gentile, Mike,Oddo, Nick,Rusinko, Ed, +3
6. Daniel, Bob,Byrnes, Joe,LoVullo, Marcia,Daniel, Jan +4

Williams, Mark H.,Cripps, Phil,Argentieri, Sandy,Cripps, Eric +4
8. Dobinski, Ken,Palermo, Rick,Smith, Dave,DiMarco, Mike +5

Schubach, Sam,Rupprecht, Eric,Hibit, Jack,Hibit, Todd +5
10. Kimmins, Chris,Mikula, Steve,Armstrong, Rich,St. Jacques, Kim +6

Peer, Jim,Willman, Tim,Antinoro, Tom,Connors, John +6
Reichlmayr, Kevin,Pankow, Eric,Edic, Rich,Siler, Mark +6
Symonds, Casey,Storm, Andy,Storm, Joe,Kauffman, Greg +6

14. Bartula, Peter,Risewick, Dan,Scalia, Phil,Malo, Dave +7
Kull, Steve,Redmond, Pat,Viola, Tom,Kessler, Mark +7
Sahrle, Quentin,Horsington, Paul,Bobby, Larry,Klos, Brian +7

17. DIMarco, Danny,Dingman, Ken,Perna, Anthony,Laubenthal, Dean +9
Ashley, Jim,Bishop, Glenn,Rocco, Gary, +9

19. Pfister, Don,Byrne, John,Lord, George,Pfister, Patty +11

Round 2
Closest To The Pin: Ferguson, Jason, and St. Jacques, Kim
Long Drive: Antinoro, Tom, and Rockell, Jill
Low Net: -4 Rockell, Jill

Pressure Ball: 1. Murtha, Brian,Rockell, Tim,Hatfield, Jamie,Rockell, Jill -1
2. Peer, Jim,Willman, Tim,Antinoro, Tom,Connors, John +2
3. Sahrle, Quentin,Horsington, Paul,Bobby, Larry,Klos, Brian +3

Pfister, Don,Byrne, John,Lord, George,Pfister, Patty +3
5. Kimmins, Chris,Mikula, Steve,Armstrong, Rich,St. Jacques, Kim +4

Knapp, Matt,Burns, Don,West, Keith,Termotto, Jim +4
Ashley, Jim,Davidson, Paul,Rocco, Gary, +4

8. DiMarco, Danny,Oddo, Nick,Perna, Anthony,DiMarco, Mike +5
Marsh, Jeff,Bott, Todd,Pantaleo, Ange,SanSoucie, Emmett +5
Reichlmayr, Kevin,Pankow, Eric,Siler, Mark,Reichlmayr, Tom +5

11. Dobinski, Ken,Gentile, Mike,Woolston, Dave,Laubenthal, Dean +7
12. Kull, Steve,Redmond, Pat,Viola, Tom,Kessler, Mark +8
13. Bartula, Peter,Risewick, Dan,Scalia, Phil,Malo, Dave +9
14. Palermo, Rick,Dingman, Ken,Smith, Dave,Rusinko, Ed +10

Schubach, Sam,Rupprecht, Eric,Hibit, Jack,Hibit, Todd +10
Symonds, Casey,Storm, Andy,Storm, Joe,Kauffman, Greg +10

17. Williams, Mark H.,Cripps, Phil,Argentieri, Sandy,Cripps, Eric +12
18. Daniel, Bob,Byrnes, Joe,LoVullo, Marcia,Daniel, Jan +15
19. Ferguson, Jason,Sage, Matt,Leask, Dan,Laughrey, Kris +17

Round 3
Closest To The Pin: Leask, Dan
Long Drive: Storm, Joe, and 

Low Net: -6 Peer, Jim

Tourney Low Gross: 231 Kull, Steve

Match Play Champions
2025 Jim Termotto
2024 Pat Redmond
2023 Steve Kull
2022 Don Pfister
2021 Anthony Perna
2020 Joe Storm
2019 Jim Ashley
2018 Tom Viola
2017 Matt Sage
2016 Glenn Bishop
2015 Pat Weckerly
2014 Dave Goga

* 2013 Gary Rocco
* 2012 Craig Swing

2011 Rob Tronolone
2010 Roger Kramer
2009 Don Hewitt

* 2008 Mark Siler
* 2007 Ken Dingman

2006 Jim Ashley

* won both Match Play and Tournament Low Net


